504715651 01/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4762373 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATSUHIRO KANO	09/12/2006
ISAMU TERASHIMA	09/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	5-1, UKIMA 5-CHOME, KITA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	115-8543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14836813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

650-813-5632 Phone: Email: rlang@mofo.com **Correspondent Name: BRIAN A. DONAHUE**

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 350292003103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRIAN A. DONAHUE** SIGNATURE: /Brian A. Donahue/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=35029_20031_03_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044544 FRAME: 0389 504715651

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sunt of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(lasert	CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABU	SHIKI KAISHA		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	5-1, Ukima 5-chome,	Kita-ku, Tokyo 115	-8543, Japan	
		,		
	(hereinalter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt o transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and en		e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign ne invention entitled	s aind
(Title of Invention)	SUBTYPES OF HUMANIZE	D ANTIBODY AGAINST	INTERLEUKIN-6 RÉCEPTOR	
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even		and/or for which application for Letters fed, was:	?atcn
(Insert date	(a) executed on	_: [-]
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on Serial No. /	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	-
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	tion application based thereon, for t	d on said application and any continuation, div the full term or terms for which the said Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	cs rision,
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, it said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared	SIGNEE may deem accessary, desir actuding in the preparation and pro e, reissue, reexamination, or public ed in relation to same, such acts to	nd without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining a secution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all papoviding swom testimony, and obtaining and	ad c of legal
		e undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
[Signatures]	Katsuhiro Kano:	Katsuhiro Kano	September 12, 2006	•
	(SIGNATURE) ((TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2 Isamu Tevashina	Isamu Terashima	September 12, 2006	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	TYPE NAME)	_(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	SIGNATURE)	ДУРЕ ИМИ	(DATE)	
	n			
	(SIGNATURE)	TYPE NAME	(DATE)	
	7L	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT

REEL: 044544 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 01/05/2018